
2025 Ohio Sires Stakes Schedule 
 

2 year old colt trot 

1. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 12 

2. Northfield Park – Wednesday, July 23 

3. Northfield Park – Sunday, August 10 

4. Scioto Downs – Saturday, August 23 

5. Scioto Downs – Monday, September 1 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

2 year old colt Pace 

1. Northfield Park – Sunday, July 13 

2. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 26 

3. Northfield Park – Saturday, August 9 

4.  Scioto Downs – Saturday, August 23 

5. Scioto Downs – Saturday, September 6  

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

3 year old colt trot 

1. Northfield Park – Saturday, May 17 

2. Northfield Park – Saturday, June 7 

3. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 5 

4. Northfield Park – Saturday, August 9 

5. Scioto Downs – Saturday, September 6 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

3 year old colt pace 

1. Northfield Park – Saturday, May 17 

2. Northfield Park – Saturday, June 7 

3. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 5 

4. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 26 

5. Northfield Park – Wednesday, August 27 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

Aged Filly and Mare Trot 

1. Championship–Scioto Downs– Saturday, August 30 

Aged Stallion and Gelding Trot 

1. Championship–Scioto Downs– Saturday, August 30 

 

 

2 year old filly trot 

1. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 12 

2. Northfield Park – Sunday, July 20 

3. Northfield Park – Sunday, August 10 

4.  Scioto Downs – Saturday, August 23 

5. Scioto Downs – Monday, September 1 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

2 year old filly pace 

1. Northfield Park – Sunday, July 13 

2. Scioto Downs – Friday, July 25 

3. Northfield Park – Saturday, August 9 

4.  Scioto Downs – Saturday, August 23 

5. Scioto Downs – Saturday, September 6  

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

3 year old filly trot 

1. Scioto Downs – Friday, May 16 

2. Northfield Park – Saturday, June 7 

3. Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 5 

4. Northfield Park – Saturday, August 9 

5.  Scioto Downs – Saturday, September 6 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

3 year old filly pace 

1. Scioto Downs – Friday, May 16 

2. Northfield Park – Saturday, June 7 

3.Scioto Downs – Saturday, July 5 

4. Northfield Park – Sunday, August 10 

5. Scioto Downs – Saturday, September 6 

Scarlet – Dayton Raceway–Saturday, September 27 

Gray – Dayton Raceway - Friday, September 26 

 

Aged Filly and Mare Pace 

1. Championship–Scioto Downs– Saturday, August 30 

Aged Stallion and Gelding Trot 

1. Championship–Scioto Downs– Saturday, August 30 


